Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 12/23/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
v.)
AMSTED RAIL COMPANY, INC.,)
Respondent.)

PCB 16-61 (Enforcement – Air)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Jamie D. Getz Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 23rd day of December 2015, the following was filed electronically with the Illinois Pollution Control Board: **Respondent Amsted Rail Company**, **Inc.'s Appearance**, which is attached and herewith served upon you.

AMSTED RAIL COMPANY, INC.

By: <u>s/Elizabeth S. Harvey</u> One of its attorneys

Michael J. Maher Elizabeth S. Harvey SWANSON, MARTIN & BELL, LLP 330 North Wabash, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60611 Telephone: 312.321-9100 Facsimile: 312.321.0990 *mmaher@smbtrials.com eharvey@smbtrials.com*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state that a copy of the above-described document was served electronically upon all counsel of record on December 23, 2015.

s/Elizabeth S. Harvey

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 12/23/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
ν.)
AMSTED RAIL COMPANY, INC.,)
Respondent.)

PCB 16-61 (Enforcement-Air)

APPEARANCE

Michael J. Maher and Elizabeth S. Harvey hereby submit their appearances on

behalf of respondent AMSTED RAIL COMPANY, INC.

Michael J. Maher

Elizabeth

Dated: December 23, 2015

Michael J. Maher Elizabeth S. Harvey SWANSON, MARTIN & BELL LLP 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300 Chicago, IL 60611 312.321.9100 (main) 312.321.0990 (facsimile) <u>mmaher@smbtrials.com</u> <u>eharvey@smbtrials.com</u>